
Where Located
Exhibit File Exhibit Filed
Number Description Form No. No. Filing Date Herewith

10.29†† Development, Supply and License Agreement dated S-1/A 333- 10.8 02/27/1998
September 29, 1997 between the registrant and 45619
General Instrument Corporation, formerly known as
NextLevel Systems, Inc.

10.30†† Amendment dated November 22, 2000 to 10-K 000- 10.16 04/02/2001
Development, Supply and License Agreement 23993
between the registrant and General Instrument
Corporation.

10.31†† Product Purchase Agreement dated November 22, 10-Q 000- 10.1 05/15/2002
2000, together with Amendment dated January 1, 23993
2002, to Product Purchase Agreement between the
registrant and General Instrument Corporation.

10.32†† Second Amendment dated December 3, 2002 to 10-K 000- 10.22 03/31/2003
Product Purchase Agreement between the registrant 23993
and General Instrument Corporation.

10.33†† Third Amendment dated as of January 1, 2003 to 8-K 000- 99.1 04/16/2004
Product Purchase Agreement between the registrant 23993
and General Instrument Corporation.

10.34†† Fourth Amendment dated March 31, 2004 to 10-Q 000- 10.25 05/10/2004
Product Purchase Agreement between the registrant 23993
and General Instrument Corporation.

10.35† Fifth Amendment dated as of March 30, 2005 to 10-Q 000- 10.2 07/29/2005
Product Purchase Agreement between the registrant 23993
and General Instrument Corporation.

10.36† Sixth Amendment dated as of June 30, 2005 to 10-Q 000- 10.3 07/29/2005
Product Purchase Agreement between the registrant 23993
and General Instrument Corporation.

10.37 Industrial Lease (Single Tenant; Net) dated S-1 333- 10.15 09/30/1998
August 7, 1998 between the registrant and The 65117
Irvine Company.

10.38 First Amendment dated August 27, 1999 and 10-K 000- 10.20 03/31/2003
Second Amendment dated December 10, 1999 to 23993
Industrial Lease (Single Tenant, Net), between the
registrant and The Irvine Company.

10.39 Third Amendment (Single Tenant, Net) dated 10-Q 000- 10.12 11/09/2004
December 19, 2003 between the registrant and the 23993
Irvine Company.

10.40 Industrial Lease (Multi-Tenant; Net) dated 10-K 000- 10.33 03/01/2005
August 1, 2000 between the registrant and the 23993
Irvine Company; First Amendment dated
October 18, 2000 and Second Amendment dated
September 18, 2003 to Industrial Lease (Multi-
Tenant; Net), between the registrant and The Irvine
Company.

10.41 Lease Agreement dated February 1, 2000 between 10-K 000- 10.17 03/19/2002
the registrant and Conejo Valley Development 23993
Corporation.

10.42 Lease Agreement dated May 18, 2000 between the 10-K 000- 10.21 03/31/2003
registrant and M-D Downtown Sunnyvale, LLC. 23993

%%TRANSMSG*** Transmitting Job: A15237 PCN: 119000000 *** %%PCMSG|       |00006|Yes|No|02/13/2006 02:27|0|1|Page is valid, no graphics -- Color: D|


